PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novartis AG	11/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pingda Ren
Street Address:	4148 Twilight Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

Na	me:	Xia Wang
Str	eet Address:	8219 Bryn Glen Way
Cit	y:	San Diego
Sta	ate/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Pos	stal Code:	92129

Name:	Guobao Zhang
Street Address:	8730 Costa Verde Blvd #2237
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

Name:	Qiang Ding
Street Address:	11686 Carmel Creek Road # 204
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

Name:	Shuli You
Street Address:	357 Linglinglu, #1204

City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200032	

Name:	Qiong Zhang
Street Address:	8148 Genesee Ave., No. 106
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

Name:	Greg Chopiuk
Street Address:	10994 West Ocean Air Drive, Apt. 387
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

Name:	Pamela A. Albaugh
Street Address:	6081 Pase Monona
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

Name:	Taebo Sim
Street Address:	12664 Torrey Bluff Drive, Apt. 212
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

Name:	Nathanael Schiander Gray	
Street Address:	26 Greenview Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11628881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617)871-3305

Email: allison.blake@Novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Blake

Address Line 1: 400 Technology Square

Address Line 2: NIBRI

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33843-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Konzak

Total Attachments: 6

source=33843#page1.tif

source=33843#page2.tif

source=33843#page3.tif

source=33843#page4.tif

source=33843#page5.tif

source=33843#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/We

- 1. Pingda REN, 4148 Twightlight Road, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of China
- 2. Xia WANG, 8219 Bryn Glen Way, San Diego, CA 92129, US, citizen of China
- Guobao ZHANG, 8730 Costa Verde Bivd, #2237, San Diego, CA 92122, US, citizen of China
- Qiang DING, 11686 Carmel Creek Road #204, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen
 of China
- 5. Shuli YOU, 357 Linglinglu, #1204, Shanghai 200032, China, citizen of China
- Giong ZHANG, 8148 Genesee Ave., No. 106, San Diego, CA 92122, US, citizen
 of China
- Greg CHOPIUK, 10994 West Ocean Air Drive, Apt.387, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of Canada
- 8. Pamela A. ALBAUGH, 6081 Pase Monona, Carlsbad, CA 92009, US, citizen of United States Of America
- Taebo SIM, 12664 Torrey Bluff Drive, Apt. No. 212, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of South Korea / Republic of Korea
- Nathanael Schlander GRAY, 26 Greenview Avenue, Boston, MA 02130, US, citizen of United States Of America

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to IRM LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Hurst Holme, 12 Trott Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, HM 11, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS AS PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US 2005/020371 filed 09.06.2005

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said IRM LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said IRM LLC.

	Signed on
Pingda REN	
Xia WANG	

Guobao ZHANG	
Qiang DING	
Shuli YOU	

Qiong ZHANG	
6 A) 1A 501 214	
Greg CHOPIUK	
79 7 . A . A . 9 . M. A . 1 . 100. J . P.	
Pamela A. ALBAUGH	
Tollowson	12/12/06
Taebo SiM	•
the contract of the contract o	12/12/06
Nathanael Schlander SRAY	
wannamaer ocumanoer folkwi	
ya.	

US 07/01

ASSIGNMENT

I/We

- 1. Pingda REN, 4148 Twightlight Road, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of China
- 2. Xia WANG, 8219 Bryn Glen Way, San Diego, CA 92129, US, citizen of China
- Guobao ZHANG, 8730 Costa Verde Bivd, #2237, San Diego, CA 92122, US, citizen of China
- Qiang DiNG, 11686 Carmel Creek Road #204, San Diego, CA 92138, US, citizen of China
- 5. Shuli YOU, 357 Linglinglu, #1204, Shanghai 200032, China, citizen of China
- Qiong ZHANG, 8148 Genesee Ave., No. 106, San Diego, CA 92122, US, citizen of China
- Greg CHOPIUK, 10994 West Ocean Air Drive, Apt.387, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of Canada
- Pamela A. ALBAUGH, 6081 Pase Monona, Carlsbad, CA 92009, US, citizen of United States Of America
- Taebo SiM, 12664 Torrey Bluff Drive, Apt. No. 212, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of South Korea / Republic of Korea
- Nathanael Schlander GRAY, 26 Greenview Avenue, Boston, MA 02130, US, citizen of United States Of America

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to IRM LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Hurst Holme, 12 Trott Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, HM 11, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS AS PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US 2005/020371

filed 09.06.2005

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *IRM LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said IRM LLC.

		Signed on
Line	<u> </u>	11-17-06
Pingda REN		3
and the state of t	-5	11-20-06
Yia WANG		

- Cohs 11/10/06	
Guobac ZHANG 11/21/06	
Qiang DiNG	
Shuli YOU	
Ciencha 11-17-06 Glong ZHANG	
7/-2/-06 Greg CHOPIUK	
Lemb Aller of wine	
Pamela A. ALBAUGH	
Taebo SIM	
Nathanael Schlander GRAY	

ASSIGNMENT

I / We

- 1. Pingda REN, 4148 Twightlight Road, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of China
- 2. Xia WANG, 8219 Bryn Glen Way, San Diego, CA 92129, US, citizen of China
- 3. Guobao ZHANG, 8730 Costa Verde Blvd, #2237, San Diego, CA 92122, US, citizen of China
- Qiang DING, 11686 Carmel Creek Road #204, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of China
- 5. Shuli YOU, 357 Linglinglu, #1204, Shanghai 200032, China, citizen of China
- 6. Qiong ZHANG, 8148 Genesee Ave., No. 106, San Diego, CA 92122, US, citizen of China
- Greg CHOPIUK, 10994 West Ocean Air Drive, Apt.387, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of Canada
- 8. Pamela A. ALBAUGH, 6081 Pase Monona, Carlsbad, CA 92009, US, citizen of United States Of America
- Taebo SIM, 12664 Torrey Bluff Drive, Apt. No. 212, San Diego, CA 92130, US, citizen of South Korea / Republic of Korea
- 10. Nathanael Schiander GRAY, 26 Greenview Avenue, Boston, MA 02130, US, citizen of United States Of America

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to IRM LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Hurst Holme, 12 Trott Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, HM 11, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS AS PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US 2005/020371 filed 09.06.2005

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *IRM LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said IRM LLC.

	Signed on
Pingda REN	
Xia WANG	

RECORDED: 11/07/2008

Guobao ZHANG	
Qiang DING	
Shuli YOU	11/24/2006
Qiong ZHANG	
Greg CHOPIUK	
Pamela A. ALBAUGH	
Taebo SIM	
Nathanael Schlander GRAY	